


FILE No. ,.1“.0.(&',. Mgt

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
| ‘ JAPANESE SECTION ‘
To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
PERSONAL INFORMATION
BASAKI: Hezo

NAME
HOME ADDRESS ;. Cariisle Cennery, fkeena River, B, C,

. REGISTRATION NUMBER 31938~~~ ooy, Male ... 86
OCCUPATION:. Fishermas @

— | o : : :
wﬁz with m:z;‘ if partnership, give partner’
EMPLOYER; _UST1isle Cannery, Skeema River, B. C.

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND.. . Wu _ o .
Ao Mure, H}g,ﬂ Gun, Wakayams Ken,

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: . None

Wy [ .

ADDRESSOFCHILDREN: _______ Neme

AGEOFCHIEDREN: . UBoms

e e e s b e e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.
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2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS. __bone

- e o A o s 4 e

o e A 0 i . M Mg . S o

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)_.____

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)___

L o b S5 e e i Al e A | el s e

s

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).... .
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: __ Jo0®

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
Lt B R e Al ; Nome

I 5o 0 o e S ol -5 0 - AT I e i ST B B 17 2 ol (P e -— o . B L LT TR T 33 it T | A A £t g M P

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).. ...
Bone

cum o rosmmsen o 3 e b ¢ et s ey e 3t o et e e e 4 e

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
None

5 M e e . o b & o 1 i € S PN 8 8 58

b - ot by i o I 5 P N4 805403 A, - A 0 8 B, W & AL £ A o ’ vt 2o

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:..

NSRBI TeliRenE S e R
S xR ki RS T (I e,

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

. A 4 O O e - 4 . R 53 (M

i | e R S s

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Dated thil._gﬂ._._.-..dly of March R | -

S,

(Signature). ..

s ST TR ———




INFORMATION FROM

- ——

) éar File ¥No. 1004
fPail Neme _  SASAKI, Heso

{Surname in BLook LetLors)

v o p—

@ et 12 e

- v
. Resiatration Yo, 11035 lale -~ Female
S (Check)

Former .iddress Qgrliﬁle Cannery, Skeena River, B.C,

v

Date Sveocusted _ 4A/5/42 . Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nationsl
| Syl S (Cheaak)

Slocan, B.C,

Name of Wife DSHIDA

Name of ausband

. dame of Mother Deceased Name of Father

i
i

g.ﬂnnna of Children under 16

o o — 1 T, W —— ——— A ——— % ¢ "

Registered with Custodian Yes

Fisherman







O e | Reg. No. 11035.

In his declarstion to the Custodian, March 28th, 1942, this man reported
8 boxes of kitchen utensils and oarpenter tools laft at Carlisle Cannery.

The file shows that 3 boxes were delivered to Custodian's warehouse,
mrunn Street.

In Pebruary, 1943, SASAKI {nformed us that $80.00 worth of tools were

a shipment veceived by him. The file gives no other informstion in

or dste of the shipment. The file does mot show that the
' Manager of Carlls

at Vancouver.
remaining was worthless.

Artiolen identified as this man's property were sold at suction, January
18th, 1945, for the net sum of 18 cents, which has been oredited to his acoount.
entory recently taken in Vancouver storage shows goods belonging to
this man it wust be assumed that the few articles sold were the only saleable
chattels shipped from Carlisle to Vancouver.

Canadian Fishing Company's cheque for $122.50 in payment of a gurdy, & drum
and foodstuffe pmnmmsmxmmmwmwtucnnmmmuuu
1942. ;

On September 16th, 1942, his sccount was eredited with the sum of $110.00
received from the Cenadian Fishing Company in payment of 3 nets purchased by that
company .

The sum of $50.25 was credited to this sccount in full settlement of claim
for refund of expenses incurred in delivering the vessel *CARLISLE 128% to Naval
Service st Steveston, in December, 1941. This claim had been filed with the Japanese
Pishing Vessel Disposal Committee.

The "CARLISLE 128" was released from custody to the Canadian Fishing Compan]
upon production of proof that she was their property. There is nothing on this file
nor the boat file to show that SASAKI had any equity in the boat .

2 storage batteries surrendered by SASAKI were abandoned as useless. These
batteries were exhausted at the time they came into the Custodian's hands.

This summary is certified to be
in accordance with informat ion
on file.

- ";/ ‘f;'}"(”ef' z"""‘ >t

January 21st, 1946.




» ugu‘ wi;wamﬂ of May 4, 1942. Ris deslaration S0 the Dustedisn
[]

had been supplied to uah:kulh
_ ag ot Carlisle at gut. date. The

i, om 1&, 1543, sod MO0, Insaaty e, 1545, show
m m m. were d.uvarud to 99¢ Powell atrnt, from

,11. 1943, SABAKI wrots that tools valued st “0.09 were
previously made to him. ‘he fils gives mo infermmtion

‘fm:,nudowtmmtm,\M#

| ﬁto recent im'catary taken in Vamcourer storsge M pda be-
to this man, it must be assumed that everything of any valus has besn
o hin 'ﬂ.h the ﬂnptlan af the few articliss sold at suction for the

"m ct Sl sank 8,

i m April 14, 1942, wo handed to BASAKI & chegque for $122.50, which had
Mrmivd fros the Canadian Fiahing Co. “td, in payment of & gurdy, drul and
soma smn mehuld fral him by that company.

# scocount was credited with sua.w W

042, W |
Om. Ltd in payment of 2 Cohoe nets and one Spriag aet
On Pebruary 23, 1943, we received from this sen n&

net, t.d plmm & total value of ‘170-@3 u M

This umery 1s cortified t be
in accordence with information om
file at this date
January 18, 1946

Il his mumnn. he reparted § boxes of kitehen wteusils snd Wcr |
Jale Connery, Skeens River, 8. C. O(u Novewber 2, .Wﬂ, l::

" ';"l' o



Date: ostober 25, 1944
Name: BASAKI, Hezo Reg. No. 11035 File: 1004
; Boat pil‘ No.: JIPYDC "Released Vessels®
. Neml¥o:  PR.0GGL
Owner's Valuation: Nome
JFVD9 Yaluation:
Custodien Veluation:
| ‘ None This vessel was released to the
Date of Sale: Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd. uponm
o proof that she was their property.
Purchaser:
e A - °§h§:’:tsaol "'tlgh:h. possession
- Signature on Sales Papers: SASAKI a time of
Dot impounding.
- Selling Price:
There is no record om File

 Paid to JFVDC or Custodian: or on the boat file £o show thet
. | , SASAKI had any equity in the bdoat.

Supervision Costs:

Balanoce due Owner:

Paid to:

Losation of Boat a¥XEERE While in custody: New Westminster
- Olaims Against Canadian Govt.:

Claim #12 - Camadian Fishing Co.Ltd. $37.75 (Paid)

4
4441tiomal Information: Res Ll

v /7 ;‘? M

-




File 1004 April 8, 1944

Description
Batterles 2 6-volt storage batterles

RCMP#397

(W




711 3tock Exchenge Bldg.,
475 Fowe Jtreet,
Vencouver, B,C,,

Nove 21 /146

Custodian of Fnemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C, 3 DEPTC‘_Q. $ 39 .§2

Dear[Bir:

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japen, At the time of repatriation, the
following transactions took place:

Cash turned in 160. 43
Draft Issucd

It will be seen that this Japanese is
indebted to the Depertment on sccount of rcpatriation in
the amount of § 39.57 ., Therefore should you receive
further funds on this account such funds should be turncd
into this office, It will be applied first to recoup.th
expenditure mede and, second, if thecre is any surplus au:;-~_\\‘\‘\-.
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Japanesc in question, P i

Yours .truly,

) Pl g

K.} ‘-,,"L..’
<::5325rvisrng Treasury Officer,
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April 14,

SASAKI, H. Reg.No. 11035

Nets stored at owmer's risk at

Carlisle Cannery, Canadian Fishing Co., Ltd., subject to

sale to other fishermen or order of Custodian.

1 Cohoe Net $§ 50.00
1 Cohoe Net 30.00
1 Spring Net 30,00
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April 14, 1942,

BASAXI, B. _Reg:¥o. 11035

The Canadian Fishing Co., Ltd., of

Vanoouwer, 5. C., sent us om April 7th & cheque for the

smount and transaction desorided below. Said cheque was

endorsed made payable to payee,

10 pounds Sugar......
80 * Ri0®esessss
1 Gurdy at Carlisle,.
Shrom %" b

$ 122,50
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

MARINE BUILDING "t o
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
- VANCOUVER, B.C. JAPANESE. SECTION

RESEIED

July 17, 1942,

Custodian of Alien Property,
506-Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Attention Mr. Greecn
Dear Sir:-

The following letter was received from
Slocan City on July 17.

"We have a gquantity of foodstuff in
care of caretaker of Carlisle Cannery, Skeena River, B.C.,
which we would like forwarded to us at Slocen City.
Yours truly,
"He Sasakit'™
Please advise,

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLIMBEIA SECURITY COMMISSION

)

i /
PER: C.%, FISHER .
TRANSPORTATION







Tile Nor 1004 Novenber 2, 1942
Eame: Hezmo SASAKI
Bek. Not 10005

ARVENTORY OF CHATTIRLE PTOKED AT THE CARLIVLE CANNERY
SKEENA RIVER, B. C.

hox

4 geal, tin

wash tudb with two pails
1 box #1

1 box #2

1 box #4

1 etn.

1 4 gal, tin

1 box #3 b,
1 box #3

§ lanterns

iy
1
1

o i

SIGNFD:
m: Lt B N R S B R IR R S R U N U N B R N A ¥ Al . LA S RN B SR S R TR RIS R R LR EEEERE R B IR







Mr, Hesmo BASAKI,
Hegistration No, 11035,
~Slocan City, B. C.

ﬁu§r 31rt

We are in receipt of your letter of the
31th inst,, asking us to ship you boxes numbered
ﬁ, 2 and 3 from the Carlisle Cannery, Steena River,

Ce

We have forwarded this request to the B, C.
Security Commission for their attention and you will

no doudt he receiving this shipment in due course,

We note that you state in your letter that
about $80,00%s worth of tools wers missing frox the

revious shipment you received, We eannot tell you
lhnt-happaunxnzg Shese, They may not have been in
the box when it was shipped Trom the Cannery,

Tours truly,

Re Be Hackedie,
Protection Derartment.

1-é-#3 .
gttt

J ki

/;‘4... ul. b ke (M:L‘&
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 Neme of Owner: 7 54? 0 AT acake

Fﬁlﬂou-«ﬁﬂnﬁ

;tﬁm st

Registration No,: s/ 039 d

Address: a‘JL)4:¢54“‘4=*1v/ <:24E§< in
ZISHING NET INVENTORY

1, Plsce of Storege _Ca gdecte’ K;..,..,.,._;Q Natiin s /c:...‘/ 2

(a) In whose cere g;;t&kgé:&&*éj?! CZ.4Aau¢4z//C:.,-‘41;<

{(b) Whereabouts of key (if any)

2. Description of nets as follows:

Meshes Fothom Any other marks

Lengsh of identificstion

£ 50

Pleose 4o not exoggerste fathom length or valuastion, es this
will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to oredit
any money received from their sele to their rightful owners.

-

*»-a&&pf o ,,,.,“;f PN e FYP.




Juneé Ind, 1943

The Canadian Fishing Co.,
Yoot of Gore Avenue,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Eirpt~
B!Z ﬂ!ﬁﬂ Léiﬂsx

The B. C., Security Commission iave sent
us the enclosed cover for shipment of some of this Jap-
anese' belongings and if your manager can arrange this,
perhaps you would be so kind ss to forsard this to him
at the Cerlisle Cannery.

#e recall that towards the end of last
yoar, you wrote to us and told us that you could no long-
or be responsible for Japanese effect: left behind, but
subse uently asgreed to continue holding them at the
Carlisle Connery. We hope that we shall eventuslly be
able to ship the bulk of these articles sand that mean-
while they are not too much in your wiy.

We take this opportunity of meationing that
on the last shipment of this man's effects made early in
the year, there were =ome tools missing. e culte reale
ize that you cannot asssume any responsibility for this
but perhaps Mr. Salter or your Carlisle Cannery msnager
could advise . hether there ha: been much pilfering of Jap-
anese effects at the Carli:sle Cannerv.

Yours truly,

Ho F. G!’E‘en
Protection Department




June 24, 1943

Er, Hezo SASAKI
Hegistration ﬁliOﬁﬁ,
slocan, B. C.

Dear Sir:

dr, Salter of the Carlis
us thet e holds for vou the follo

Carton
4 Gal
SO X
Hox
Lante

e B AV E

ihere are also some rellers and other

materials which could not be identified, sone of

.

whick msy belong to you.

if you wish 'ny of these thinis shipped,
plasse sromptly aeton the 1inss of our enclosed form
ietter 107, faililng whick we shall :-robabl "PATTe
move these items to storsg t Prince Rupert or
sewhere, Ha’ any of these items you do not require
sold, and if so, for how much?

Jour truly,

E‘I. ?p Greern )
Protaction Department,

HPQ/ETP
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EXHIBIT REPORT

mmm, SUB-DIV'N and File Nfanoguves

DIVISION and File Noki2Be26 3/ 2/ 105« DETACHMENT and File NipXolle
(Jup Regs 121053) DATEMapch: 22nd, AShle

Re: . _Hemo SASAEL, Oarlisle Camery, ieCe

( Nasng o File;
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Oct. 25, 1944
CREDITOR: Hezo SASAKI, Reg. 11035, File 1004
DEBTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: $50.25

(hpiuu incurred in bringing the vessel "Carlisle 128"
impounding area at New Westminster in December,

=
; and in returning to Skeena River.)

oW




fclmme ehattels were sold by ‘publie

 of Cust odtan Staff Present.
_i_#nl';&u_otimuring List No.
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of money is refunded as scon as pobbidle.

Very Sruly yours,
H A wendfey
Reg. Koo Lo &




January 21st, 1546s

Hr. “ m‘.
Registration No. 11035,
m; B, cn

Dear Sirs

Your credit balames with this office et the prosent time is
8160443

Your file shows that you declared ommorsiip of a quantity of
goods left at Cerlisle Camnery. In October, 1943, everything of any
value shatever belonging to you remaining at Carlisle was shipped to
Vancouver: The saleabls articles belonging to you were sold st suction
for the et mm of 18 conte: The items sold were a weshboard, a lamp
and & sad frem.

our £ile shows that on April lith, 1942, thiz office turped over

you the Camedian Fishing Company's cheque for (122,50 in payment of a
gurdy; & drum and sous foodstuffs purchased from 7yous

sm of $110,00 was roceived from the Csnadiem Fishing Company
of 2 Colwenets and 1 Opring net purchesed fros you and this
erodited to your socount,

Your uecount has beon credited with the sum of 75025 received in
L1l settlsaent of a clain filed by vou with the Japsnese Fishing Vessel
Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred in delivering the
veosel “CARLISLE 128" to Naval Service at Btevestom, at the time of the

L]

r that we hawve accoumted for all the property of

you in the Protected Area, which vested in the Custodien,
confire this, we enclose a stauped sddressed

conveni and reply.

Tours truly,
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March &, 1940,

Mr. Heso M’
Reg. No. 11035,
Slocsn City, B&.C.

Msir:

With reference to your letter of February lst in which
you request that the sum of $150.43 standing to your credit
with this office be sent to you, we wish to advise that Shese
funds are being held in your scccunt for the preseat.

The pclicy of this office has been to refer rejuests for
funds comimg from say residents ol the housing aress under the
control of the Department of Lebour to that depertment aad in
general the recommendsticns of the Departaeat of Labour in re-
gerd to resittances to residents ol sueh housing areas is lol=-
lowed by this office. Your request for funds was therefore
referred %o the Departuent of Labour who replied us follows:

*This sen is employed by us end esruing sullicient to support
himself. Please keep assets intect. He has signed lor reput-
ristion to Japam and will meed his funds wheh he is repatristed.®

Should this situstiom change or if you are not in agreement
with the recommendstion of the Depertment of Labour we suggest
tiiat you comsult the Supervisor at Slocan City asnd ssk him %o
forward to this office his recommendations in re ard 0 amy
funds that you may re ulre.

Yours truly,

F. dathescn,
Protection Departaent.




